

**Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking**.....3463

**DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES**.....3463

    Division of Agricultural Environmental Services .....3463

        5E-1.003 Labels or Tags .....3463

        5E-4.014 Seed Dealer Registration Fees .....3463

**DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION** .....3463

    State Board of Education .....3463

        6A-1.0404 Zero Tolerance for School Related Violent Crime .....3463

**BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND** .....3463

**EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR** .....3464

    27-10.001 Direct-Support Organization Functions, Bylaws and Services Contract. ....3464

    27-10.002 Governance.....3464

    27-10.003 Disposition of Funds.....3464

    27-10.004 Budget.....3465

    27-10.005 Use of Commission Property and Facilities. ....3465

    27-10.006 Use of Personal Services. ....3465

**DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS** .....3465

    Community Care for the Elderly .....3465

        58C-1.0031 Lead Agency Dispute Resolution. ....3466

**DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION** .....3468

    Barbers’ Board.....3468

        61G3-19.011 Barbershop Requirements.....3468

    Board of Professional Engineers .....3469

        61G15-23.001 Seals Acceptable to the Board.....3469

**DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** .....3469

**DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH**.....3469

    Board of Psychology.....3469

        64B19-11.010 Limited Licensure .....3469

        64B19-11.011 Provisional License; Supervision of Provisional Licensees.....3469

        64B19-11.012 Application Forms.....3469

    Division of Emergency Medical Operations .....3470

        64J-1.001 Definitions.....3470

        64J-1.004 Medical Direction .....3470

        64J-1.008 Emergency Medical Technician.....3470

        64J-1.009 Paramedic.....3470

        64J-1.014 Records and Reports .....3470

        64J-1.020 Training Programs.....3470

**DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES**.....3470

    Domestic Violence.....3470

        65H-1.001 Certification .....3470

        65H-1.002 Procedures for Funding .....3470

        65H-1.003 Standards for Certification.....3470

        65H-1.004 Confidentiality .....3470

        65H-1.005 Evaluation.....3470

Section II Proposed Rules .....3471

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....3471

    Florida School for the Deaf and the Blind .....3471

        6D-4.003 Business Manager. ....3471

        6D-5.002 Principal for the Deaf and Principal for the Blind, Administrator of Instructional Programs,  
            Curriculum and Staff Development and Administrator of Residential Programs. ....3472

        6D-5.003 Other Personnel. ....3472

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....3472

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION .....3472

    25-4.017 Uniform System of Accounts for Rate-of-Return Regulated Local Exchange Companies. ....3473

    25-4.0171 Allowance for Funds Used During Construction. ....3473

    25-4.0174 Depreciation Accounts for Rate-of-Return Regulated Local Exchange Companies. ....3473

    25-4.0175 Depreciation for Rate-of-Return Regulated Local Exchange Companies.....3473

    25-4.0178 Retirement Units for Rate-of-Return Regulated Local Exchange Companies.....3473

    25-4.0405 Telephone Directory Advertising Revenues. ....3473

    25-4.135 Annual Reports. ....3473

    25-4.140 Test Year Notification. ....3473

    25-4.141 Minimum Filing Requirements for Rate-of-Return Regulated Local Exchange  
        Companies; Commission Designee. ....3473

    25-4.214 Tariff Filings. ....3473

    25-4.215 Limited Scope Proceedings. ....3473

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....3474

    Suwannee River Water Management District.....3474

        40B-400.051 Exemptions. ....3474

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION .....3474

    Health Facility and Agency Licensing .....3474

        59A-26.001 Purpose and Intent. ....3475

        59A-26.002 Definitions. ....3475

        59A-26.003 License Required. ....3477

        59A-26.004 Classification of Deficiencies. ....3477

        59A-26.005 Licensure Procedure, Fees and Exemptions. ....3478

        59A-26.006 Responsibilities for Operation. ....3478

        59A-26.007 Fiscal Standards. ....3479

        59A-26.008 Admission Policies and Requirements. ....3479

        59A-26.009 Personnel Standards.....3480

        59A-26.010 Training, Habilitation, Active Treatment, Professional, Special Programs and Services. ....3481

        59A-26.011 Dietary Services. ....3482

        59A-26.012 Dental Services. ....3482

        59A-26.013 Psychological Services. ....3483

        59A-26.014 Drugs and Pharmaceutical Services. ....3483

        59A-26.015 Administration of Medications to ICF/DD Residents by Unlicensed  
            Medication Assistants. ....3484

        59A-26.016 Requirements for Administration of Medication to Residents by Unlicensed  
            Medication Assistants. ....3484

        59A-26.017 Training and Validation Required for Unlicensed Medication Assistants.....3485

        59A-26.018 Plant Maintenance and Housekeeping. ....3486

        59A-26.019 Fire Protection, Life Safety, Systems Failure, and External Emergency Communications. ....3487

        59A-26.020 Plans Submission and Fee Requirements. ....3488

        59A-26.021 Physical Plant Codes and Standards for ICF/DD. ....3491

        59A-26.022 Construction and Physical Environment Standards.....3492

        59A-26.023 Disaster Preparedness. ....3499

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES .....3501

    Agency for Workforce Innovation .....3501

        60BB-8.204 Uniform Attendance Policy for Funding the VPK Program .....3502

    Board of Professional Engineers .....3503

        61G15-20.001 Definitions .....3504

        61G15-20.007 Demonstration of Substantial Equivalency.....3504

    Florida Real Estate Appraisal Board .....3505

        61J1-1.003 Chairperson.....3505

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....3505

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....3505

    Economic Self-Sufficiency Program .....3505

        65A-4.203 Personal Care of a Disabled Family Member.....3506

**Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....3507**

DEPARTMENT OF STATE .....3507

    Division of Library and Information Services.....3507

        1B-2.011 Library Grant Programs .....3507

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....3508

    State Board of Education .....3508

        6A-4.00821 Florida Educational Leadership Examination .....3508

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE .....3508

    Corporate, Estate and Intangible Tax.....3508

        12C-2.0115 Public Use Forms .....3508

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....3508

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION .....3509

    Medicaid .....3509

        59G-4.105 Freestanding Dialysis Center Services .....3509

        59G-4.106 Freestanding Dialysis Center Fee Schedule .....3509

        59G-13.131 Traumatic Brain and Spinal Cord Injury Waiver Services Fee Schedule.....3509

        59G-13.132 Traumatic Brain and Spinal Cord Injury Waiver Disposable Incontinence Medical Supplies  
            Procedure Codes and Fee Schedule.....3509

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES .....3509

    Agency for Workforce Innovation .....3509

        60BB-8.205 Advance Payment and Reconciliation for the Voluntary Prekindergarten  
            Education Program .....3510

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....3511

    Division of Beaches and Shores .....3511

        62B-26.001 Description of the Walton County Coastal Construction Control Line .....3511

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....3511

    Office of Statewide Research.....3511

        64H-2.002 Institutional Review Board Applications .....3511

    Division of Emergency Medical Operations .....3511

        64J-2.010 Apportionment of Trauma Centers within a Trauma Service Area (TSA).....3511

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....3512

    Division of Insurance Agents and Agency Services.....3512

        69B-241.010 Purpose.....3512

        69B-241.020 Scope.....3512

        69B-241.030 Definitions .....3512

        69B-241.040 Calculating Penalty .....3512

69B-241.070 Departmental Discretion .....3512

69B-241.080 Penalties for Violation of Section 648.44, F.S. ....3512

69B-241.090 Penalties for Violation of Section 648.45, F.S. ....3512

69B-241.100 Penalties for Violation of Other Specific Provisions of the Insurance Code.....3512

69B-241.110 Penalties for Violation of Specific Provisions of Rule Chapter 69B-221, F.A.C. ....3512

69B-241.120 Penalties for Violation of Other Insurance Code Provisions .....3512

69B-241.130 Penalties for Violation of Other Department Rules .....3512

69B-241.140 Penalties for Violation of Department Orders .....3512

69B-241.150 Criminal Proceedings.....3512

69B-241.160 Aggravating/Mitigating Factors.....3512

69B-241.165 Imposition of Administrative Fine In Lieu of Suspension .....3512

69B-241.170 Field Office Settlement Stipulation.....3512

**Section IV Emergency Rules .....3512**

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....3512

DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY .....3512

    53ER09-34 GOLD RUSH Strike It Rich Second Chance Drawing.....3512

    53ER09-35 Instant Game Number 1029, \$250,000 CLUB.....3514

    53ER09-36 Instant Game Number 1028, MATCH & WIN™.....3515

    53ER09-37 Instant Game Number 1026, MONOPOLY™.....3517

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....3518

**Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver.....3518**

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....3518

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION .....3518

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....3519

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....3519

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....3522

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....3523

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....3524

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....3524

**Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings .....3525**

DEPARTMENT OF STATE .....3526

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....3527

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....3528

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS .....3530

DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT .....3531

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....3531

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....3532

STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION .....3532

FLORIDA PAROLE COMMISSION .....3532

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION .....3533

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR .....3533

REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS .....3534

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....3535

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....3538

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES .....3539

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....3540

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....3543

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....3543

FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....3545

FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION.....3546

PRIDE ENTERPRISES .....3548

FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF COMMUNITY COLLEGES .....3548

SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICTS.....3548

ORANGE COUNTY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY.....3548

ORANGE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS.....3548

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding

Declaratory Statements.....3549

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS .....3549

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....3549

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....3549

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....3550

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....3550

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the

Validity of Rules.....3550

Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule

Policy Challenges.....3550

Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint Administrative

Procedures Committee .....3550

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....3551

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....3551

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....3555

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....3555

EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITIES.....3556

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....3557

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....3559

FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....3560

DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS.....3561

NETWORK OF YOUTH AND FAMILY SERVICES, INC.....3562

MID FLORIDA AREA AGENCY ON AGING.....3562

Section XII Miscellaneous.....3563

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS .....3563

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....	3565
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	3569
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....	3569
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	3570
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	3572
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3574
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....	3576
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....	3576
FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION.....	3583
FLORIDA HEALTH CHOICES CORPORATION.....	3583
 Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....	 3585